Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/26/2024

4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024

4/26/2024
4/26/2024

4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024

4/26/2024

4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024

4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024

4/26/2024

RMP24-000848

RMP24-000849

APPROX LOC: 4001
ALGONQUIN RD

1647 ALGONQUIN RD
1647 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3690
ALGONQUIN RD

0 BLK ARBOR DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1155 GOLF RD

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
3110 BROCKWAY ST
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
0 BLK SHADY CT

2641 KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:4716 ARBOR

DR
945 ROHLWING RD

4703 TEONIA WOODS DR
APPROX LOC: 2600 DOVE

ST
3286 KIRCHOFF RD

3300 KIRCHOFF RD
1501 ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN PKWY /' S
OLD WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:1635
ALGONQUIN RD

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC ARREST

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CODE 2
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
INFO

SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

4/30/2024 11:42:12 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/26/2024

4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024

4/26/2024

4/26/2024

4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024

4/26/2024

4/26/2024

RMP24-000850

RMP24-000851

RMP24-000852

RMP24-000853

1301 MEIJER DR

4700 BARKER AVE
1301 MEIJER DR
1460 GOLF RD

4506 KINGS WALK DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
3410 MEACHAM RD
2502 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:NB ARBOR
AT ALGONQUIN

ARLINGDALE DR/
QUENTIN RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

2860 NORTHAMPTON DR
1655 ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

2300 CAMPBELL ST

2304 ALGONQUIN RD
3708 BOBWHITE LN

2803 GROUSE LN

APPROX LOC: 2119
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2797
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
911 WRONG NUMBER
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

HAZARD

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PARKING COMPLAINT
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

PARKING COMPLAINT
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

4/30/2024 11:42:12 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/26/2024

4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024

RMP24-000854

5500 NEW WILKE RD
4718 ARBOR DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/30/2024 11:42:12 AM



