



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 4001 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/26/2024		1647 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/26/2024		1647 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 3690 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/26/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/26/2024	RMP24-000848	ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/26/2024		1155 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/26/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/26/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/26/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/26/2024		0 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/26/2024		2641 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/26/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / NEWPORT DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/26/2024		APPROX LOC:4716 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/26/2024		945 ROHLWING RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/26/2024		4703 TEONIA WOODS DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 2600 DOVE ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/26/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/26/2024		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/26/2024	RMP24-000849	1501 ALGONQUIN RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/26/2024		ALGONQUIN PKWY / S OLD WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
4/26/2024		APPROX LOC:1635 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/26/2024	RMP24-000850	1301 MEIJER DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	
4/26/2024		4700 BARKER AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/26/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/26/2024		1460 GOLF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/26/2024		4506 KINGS WALK DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/26/2024		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	
4/26/2024	RMP24-000851	3410 MEACHAM RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/26/2024		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/26/2024		APPROX LOC:NB ARBOR AT ALGONQUIN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/26/2024		ARLINGDALE DR / QUENTIN RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/26/2024	RMP24-000852	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/26/2024		2860 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/26/2024		1655 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/26/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	
4/26/2024	RMP24-000853	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/26/2024		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/26/2024		2304 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/26/2024		3708 BOBWHITE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/26/2024		2803 GROUSE LN	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 2119 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 2797 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/26/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/26/2024		5500 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/26/2024		4718 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/26/2024	RMP24-000854	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/26/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/26/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT